EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Xorazm shakar" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision AKUNAOOPNAPHUHI YMYMUIA RUFUANLLINA
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 12.07.2016
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Xorazm shakar" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Xorazm shakar" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, YnnaHaapckunin parioH,

yn.YmnaH3zapckas, 88

Postal address: 100115, r. TawkeHT, YnnaHsapckui pavioH,
yn.YmnaHzapckas, 88

E-mail address: uzshakar@yandex.ru
(mailto:uzshakar@yandex.ru)

Official Website: www.xorazmshakar.uz (https://
www.xorazmshakar.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWUE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: "YacaHoaTkypunuwbaHk" ATb amanunet
bowkapmacu
Current account: 20208000503836555001
MFI: 440
4 PETMCTPALUMNOHHBIE U UOEHTUDPUKALIUOHHBbIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIE PErncTPUPYIOLLMM OpraHoM: 546



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 202586539
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 161
OKIMO: 16787539
OKOHX: 18111
COATO: 1726294

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 2,54

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 1,77
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,89
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 1,56
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LleHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 12865,85

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 257,3
value of one stock)

N3meHeHusi B cocTaBe Habno aaTenLHOro CoBera, pPEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN UNN
UCNOJNIHUTEeNIbHOIO opraHa

nara nara d.1N.0. HonxHoctb  OpraH amMuTeHTa, N36paH
NPUHATUA BCTYMJIeHUs MPUHABLLNIA (hasHaueH) /
pelweHuns K peleHune BbiBEOEH U3
0653aHHOCTAM cocTasa
(yBoneH,
ncrtedyeHve
cpoka

NOSIHOMOYUIA)



25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

tOnpawes
Xabnbynna
AHBapoBuY

Ypasbaes
SrambepraH
AMnHOBNY

Knm degop
HwkonaesBuy

Knm Onb3a
BapucosHa

Mupxabrbos
LWamaHcyp
LWamypaToBuny

BabaxaHoB
Maguép

XynaiibepraHos

Kunnnyboim

MaTésoB
Spawban

CpapxungonHos

daznntamH
HypuTamHosmy

"Mnk nntoc”
nHBECTOpPNap
ylowmacuaa
OMpeKTop
ypuHboCcapm

"nk nnoc”
MHBECTOpnap
ytowmacu
anpexkTopu

"Unk nnoc”
nHBECTOPNap
yrowmacuaa
LMpekTop
ypuHbocapm

"nk nntoc”
WHBECTOPNAP
ylowmacmaa
Bouw
byxrantep

"nk nntoc”
MHBECTOpap
ylowmacmnaa
Bouw
MKTMUCOOYMN

AX
"Xopasm
wakap" KK
Kacaba
yowma
Kymutacu
paucu

Hadpakana

MYX pa
XannooBym

AX
"Xopasm
wakap" KK
Bow
anpekTopu

AKunsoopnapHuHL
YMYyMUIA ANFUNALWIN

AKuMA[opNapHUHT
YMyMUA ANFANAWIN

AKunsoopnapHuHL
YMYyMUIA ANFANLWIN

AxunsoopnapHuHr
YMYMUIA AAFUINLLN

AKunsoopnapHuHr
YMYyMUIA ANFUNALWIN

AKuMA[opNapHUHT
YMyMUIA ANFANALWIN

AxunsoopnapHuHr
YMYMUIA AAFANALIN

AxunsoopnapHuHr
YMYMUIA AAFUINLLN

AxunsoopnapHuHr
YMYMUIA AAFUINLLN

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)
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Information on the important facts for the year

HanmeHoBaHuWe CyleCcTBEHHOIO Ne Jarta

doakTa CYWECTBEHHOr0  HacTynneHus
akTa CYLWEeCTBEHHOro

hakTta

SMUTEHTHUHT toKopw Bolikapys 6 25.02.2015

opraHu TOMOHWUAAH Kabyn KMANHraH

Kapopnap

OMUTEHT Y3NHWHT KMMMAT N 31 25.02.2015

KOFo3napwu aranapv onguaarm
MaXx0bypusaTnapuHm 6axapuw
MyZaTnapuHu KenraHnmriu

Kummatnu koro3nap 6yivya 32 25.02.2015
napomagnapHu xmcobnau

SMUTEHTHUHT toKopw BolKapys 6 23.04.2015
opraHn TOMOHMAaH Kabyn KMANHraH

Kapopnap

OMUTEHT Y3NHWHT KMMMaTn 31 23.04.2015

KOFo3napwu aranapv onguaarm
MaXxbypuaTnapuHm 6axapuw
MyZLOaTnapuHu KenraHamrm

Knmmartnun korosnap 6yivya 32 23.04.2015
napomannapHu xucobnau

OMUTEHTHUHT tOKOopW BolwKapyB 6 23.06.2015
opraHv TOMOHMZaH Kabyn KMaMHraH
Kapopnap

OMUTEHTHUWHT toKopu Bowkapys 6 23.07.2015
opraHn TOMOHMAAH Kabyn KMANHraH
Kapopnap

OMUTEHT Y3MHUHI KUMMaTn 31 23.07.2015
Koro3napw aranapv onguaaru

Max6ypusTnapvHun 6axapui

MyO0aTnapuHn KenraHnmru

Kummatnu koro3nap 6yivya 32 23.07.2015
JapoMagnapHu xucobnauw

Jarta
nyénmkaumm

CylwecTBeHHOoro

hakTta

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

25.02.2015

23.04.2015

23.04.2015

23.04.2015

23.06.2015

23.07.2015

23.07.2015

23.07.2015
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OMUTEHTHUWHT toKOpK Bolkapys

OpFaHMTOMOHMﬂaHKa6yﬂKMHMHFaH

Kapopnap

OMUTEHT Y3UHWHT KUMMaTN
KOFo3napw aranapwv onguaarm
Max06ypusaTnapvHy 6axapui
MyA4AatnapuHn KenraHnmri

Knmmartnun korosnap 6yivya
JapoMagnapHu xucobnaw

Yctas kanutanuHuHr 50 coomnsaaH
OpTUK MUKOOpULA KpeauTt

onraHnnrn

Tobe xy>xanuk xamustnapu
pyinxatungaru ysrapuwnap

HanmeHoBaHue nokasartens

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)

Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Intangible assets:
Initial value (0400)
Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

6 23.10.2015
31 23.10.2015
32 23.10.2015
15 09.12.2015
11 25.12.2015

Balance sheet

Kogn ctp.

ASSETS
l. Long-term assets
000
010
011
012
000
020
021

022

030

Ha Havano
OTYeTHOro
neprnoaa

63296000.00

41898153.00

21397847.00

962717.00

2713.00

960004.00

17519991.00

23.10.2015

23.10.2015

23.10.2015

10.12.2015

25.12.2015

Ha koneL
OTYETHOro
nepuona

65807887.00

46223009.00

19584878.00

882406.00

3629.00

878777.00

11884533.00



Securities (0610) 040 15899250.00
Investments in subsidiaries (0620) 050 1620741.00

Investments in associated companies 060
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with 070
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690) 080

Equipment for installation (0700) 090 961305.00
Capital investments (0800) 100 4150862.00
Long-term receivables (0910, 0920, 110 5000.00
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables 111

Long-term deferred expenses (0950, 120 2696245.00
0960, 0990)
TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022 130 47691254.00

+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170 140 37422905.00
+180), including:
Inventories in stock 150 12480851.00
(1000,1100,1500,1600)
Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300, 160 558864.00
2700)
Finished products (2800) 170 24337110.00
Goods (2900 less 2980) 180 46080.00
Future expenses (3100) 190 1206992.00
Deferred expenses (3200) 200
Receivables, total (lines 220+240 210 10535344.00

+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears 211

11884533.00

3629687.00

2000.00

2397078.00

38376953.00

36640710.00

12746913.00

12472.00

23881325.00

1945016.00

4366436.00



Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),

including:

Cash on hand (5000)

Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800)
Other current assets (5900)

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130
+390)

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

42614.00

90295.00

31776.00

1186378.00

7760582.00

1067881.00

225013.00

130805.00

19266845.00

10119901.00

3002921.00

6144023.00

75000000.00

143432086.00

191123340.00

778596.00

87312.00

1019062.00

2123174.00

330036.00

28256.00

3014804.00

203563.00

2772934.00

38307.00

40300000.00

86266966.00

124643919.00



LIABILITIES

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300)
Additional paid-in capital (8400)
Reserve capital (8500)
Treasury stock (8600)

Retained earnings (uncovered loss)
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800)

Reserves for future expenses and
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable

(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

410

420

430

440

450

460

470

480

Il. LIABILITIES

490

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

14200000.00

79593949.00

9545309.00

103339258.00

14200000.00

58487044.00

3179581.00

75866625.00



Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

87784082.00

87784082.00

5203914.00

348990.00

2336250.00

6111367.00

48777294.00

16277294.00

2752572.00

4602.00

1849710.00

833774.00
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Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

720

730

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830, 740

6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities 750

(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except 760

6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770

Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780

(lines 480+770)

HanmeHoBaHue
rnokasartens

Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Kon
cTp.

010

020

030

040

Report on financial results

1183877.00 494896.00

14500000.00

18000000.00

72599684.00 10341740.00

87784082.00 48777294.00

191123340.00 124643919.00

3a CoOTBETCTBYIOWMIA Nepuog,

npoLwnoro roaa

LOX0 bl
(NpwbbINb)

685955217.00

126823272.00

pacxogpbl
(ybbITKN)

559131945.00

53972738.00

3a 0TYeTHbI Nepuos

noxonbl pacxonbl
(npwbbinb) (y6bITKM)
506092584.00

405078599.00

101013985.00

43674714.00



Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

5406615.00

2821337.00

45744786.00

5761134.00

78611668.00

11196505.00

2709084.00

6229872.00

2257549.00

6942552.00

9224.00

4649340.00

61988611.00

11245667.00

3049224.00

2368332.00

5146161.00

681950.00

2578232.00

2987657.00

38108825.00

12517371.00

76274.00
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Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines
220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and
fees on profits

Net profit (loss)
of the reporting
period (lines
240-250-260)

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

HanmeHoBaHne [ata

ayouTtopckon
opraHusauumu

Bblaa4iun
NNUEeH3nn

6883549.00 12423768.00
49779.00 17329.00
82865621.00 60716907.00
82865621.00 60716907.00
6279240.00 4603970.00
5910184.00 4245097.00
61537947.00 36039063.00
Information on audit report
Homep Bug Harta Homep D .1N.0. Konus
NNLLEH3NVBAK NIIOYEHNBbIAAYM ayanTopckay@uTopa ayanTopcKor
ayOnTOPCKOro 3aKkMIOYEHU@YAMTOPOB),  3aK0YEHNS
3aK/oYeHns NpoBOAMBLIErO

npoBepKy
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"GLORIYA
AUDIT" MYX

2008-02-05 696

N obuii

2016-02-05

Mepkynosa
BaneHTuHa
VBaHoBa,

Lloin Oner
BsyecnasoBuy

Cnucok adpcpunupoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO HAa KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

®.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

"Welton International
Enterprises Pte. LTD"
KoMnaHusicu

"Kito Investments
PTE.LTD"
KOMMNaHuscK

YeT an kanutanu
nwTrpokmaarm
"Casgorap"
aKUMS oopInK
Txopart 6aHku

"Saxovat Sport
Servis" AX

lOnpawes
Xabubynna
AHBapoBuMY

Ypa3zbaes
ArambepraH
AMnHOBNY

MecToHaxoxoeHve
(MECToXUTENLCTBO)
(rocymapcTtBo, obnacTb,
ropoA, parnoH)

CuHranyp

CuHranyp

TowkeHT waxpn Canng
Bapaka kyvacu 78-yi.

TOwWKeHT waxpu
"NdpTnxop" 1 kyyacu 19-
yi.

TowkeHT waxpn Mrnpso
Ynyréek TymaHu

TOwWKeHT waxpu
Mupobon TymaHu

OcHoBaHwue, No KOTOPOMY
OHW Npu3HatoTCS
adodounnpoBaHHbLIMU
niuamm

1971812 noHa ékn
69,43% onaun akums
aracu

568000 noHa ékun 20,0%
o4OV akumMsa aracum

AX "Xopasm wakap" KK
6aHKHUHT YcTaB
OOHAMHMHT 23,1% onaunin
akumscura sra.

AX "Xopasm wakap" KK
XaMUATHUHT YCTaB
hoHONHMHT 47,9% opanii
akumsgcura ara.

400 goHa onooun akums
aracu

400 noHa ooounin akums
aracu

JaTta

(HacTynneHms

OCHOBaHus (-
nin)

2012-05-25

2010-03-26

2012-04-30

2010-02-17

2015-02-25

2015-02-25

3arpy3untb
(https://
openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclus
%D0%97%D
B0%D0%BA
D0%BB%D1
%D1%87%D
B5%D0%BD
D0%B8%D0"
B5_Uxy18Uz



Knm degop
HukonaeBuny

Knm Snb3a
BopucosHa

Mupxabubos
lWamaHcyp
lWlamypaToBmy

CpapxunpanHos
daznntamH
HypuTamHosuy

TowkeHT waxpu Mnp3so
Ynyrbek TymaHu

TOWKEHT waxpu
Mwupobon TymaHu

TOWKeHT waxpu
tOHycoboa TymaHm

TOWKeHT waxpu
Skkacapoin TymaHu

WNeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/93

Hara: 02.05.2024

600 goHa opooun akums
aracu

"SEID
Handelsgesellschaft
m.b.H." dpupmacnHuHr
WLLOHYNIN BAKWN

"Unk Mntoc" nHeecTopnap
YIOWMACWHUHT ULWIOHYN
BaKuM

AX "Xopasm wakap" KK
Bow agunpektopu 1600
JOHa ooauin akums aracu

2015-02-25

2015-02-25

2015-02-25

2015-02-25



